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1.	 Installer responsible for structurally sound 
	 mounting of the unit.

2.	 Verify that overall dimensions will fit in the opening.

3.	 1 PSI minimum gas inlet; 5 PSI max.

IMPORTANT
Direct gas fired air curtain must be ducted to the 
outside for 100% fresh air.

NOTESVTDG   |   Mechanical Information Table

MODEL Overall Width - A 
(in.)

Mounting Width - B 
(in.)

Intake Width - C 
(in.)

TDG-2-72 75.07 73.57 73

TDG-2-84 87.07 85.57 73

TDG-2-96 99.07 97.57 73

TDG-3-108 111.15 109.65 96

TDG-3-120 123.15 121.65 96

TDG-3-132 135.15 133.65 96

TDG-4-144 147.22 145.72 120

HOLE NOT NEEDED ON
72, 84, 96, 108, 120 & 132″ UNITS

(4) Ø 0.469″
TOP MOUNTING HOLES

(5) Ø 0.625″
TOP MOUNTING
HOLES

TOP MOUNTING WIDTH - B

OVERALL WIDTH - A

JUNCTION
BOX

REMOVABLE
TOP & BOTTOM
ACCESS PANELS

BURNER
CONTROL
PANELINTAKE WIDTH - C

17.04″

1.83″

1.50″

20.25″

16.75″

44.00″

64.25″

AIR FLOW
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